
from Sunday 20 February 2022

Mondays to Fridays
Service Number: 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48

City, Beastmarket Hill, Stand B3 05:35 06:05 06:35 07:00 07:20 07:40 08:00 08:25 08:25 08:40 09:00 09:15 09:30 09:45 00 15 30 45 14:30 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:15 15:30 15:45
City, Railway Station, Stop S1 05:38 06:08 06:38 07:04 07:24 07:45 08:05 08:30 08:30 08:45 09:05 09:20 09:35 09:50 05 20 35 50 14:35 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:50
Meadows, Soudan Drive 05:43 06:13 06:43 07:09 07:29 07:50 08:10 08:35 08:35 08:50 09:10 09:25 09:40 09:55 10 25 40 55 14:40 14:40 14:55 15:10 15:25 15:40 15:55

Electric Avenue, Experian 05:46 06:16 06:46 07:12 07:32 07:53 08:14 08:39 08:39 08:54 09:14 09:29 09:44 09:58 13 28 43 58 14:43 14:43 14:59 15:14 15:29 15:44 15:59
Clifton, Fabis Drive 05:52 06:22 06:52 07:18 07:38 07:59 08:20 08:45 08:45 09:00 09:20 09:35 09:50 10:04 19 34 49 04 14:49 14:49 15:06 15:21 15:36 15:51 16:06
Clifton, Southchurch Drive Shops 05:57 06:27 06:57 07:23 07:43 08:04 08:25 08:50 08:50 09:05 09:25 09:40 09:55 10:09 24 39 54 09 14:54 14:54 15:11 15:26 15:41 15:56 16:11
Clifton, Holy Trinity 05:59 06:29 06:59 07:25 07:45 08:06 08:27 08:53 08:53 09:08 09:27 09:42 09:57 10:11 26 41 56 11 14:56 14:56 15:14 15:29 15:44 15:59 16:14
Clifton, Nobel Road 06:04 06:34 07:04 07:30 07:50 08:11 08:33 08:59 08:59 09:14 09:33 09:48 10:03 10:16 31 46 01 16 15:01 15:01 15:20 15:35 15:50 16:05 16:20

Mondays to Fridays
Service Number: 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X N4 N4 N4 N4

City, Beastmarket Hill, Stand B3 15:57 16:10 16:25 16:40 16:55 17:10 17:25 17:40 17:55 18:10 18:30 18:50 19:15 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45 23:15 00:05 00:23 01:23 02:23 03:23
City, Railway Station, Stop S1 16:02 16:15 16:30 16:45 17:00 17:15 17:30 17:45 18:00 18:15 18:33 18:53 19:18 19:48 20:18 20:48 21:18 21:48 22:18 22:48 23:18 00:08 00:26 01:26 02:26 03:26
Meadows, Soudan Drive 16:07 16:21 16:36 16:51 17:06 17:21 17:35 17:50 18:05 18:20 18:38 18:58 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22 00:12 ... ... ... ...
Electric Avenue, Experian 16:11 16:25 16:40 16:55 17:10 17:25 17:39 17:54 18:09 18:23 18:41 19:01 | | | | | | | | | | ... ... ... ...
Clifton, Fabis Drive 16:20 16:34 16:49 17:04 17:19 17:34 17:48 18:02 18:16 18:29 18:47 19:07 19:29 19:59 20:29 20:59 21:29 21:59 22:29 22:59 23:29 00:19 00:37 01:37 02:37 03:37
Clifton, Southchurch Drive Shops 16:25 16:39 16:54 17:09 17:24 17:39 17:53 18:07 18:21 18:34 18:52 19:12 19:34 20:04 20:34 21:04 21:34 22:04 22:34 23:04 23:34 00:24 00:42 01:42 02:42 03:42
Clifton, Holy Trinity 16:28 16:42 16:57 17:12 17:27 17:41 17:55 18:09 18:23 18:36 18:53 19:13 19:35 20:05 20:35 21:05 21:35 22:05 22:35 23:05 23:35 00:25 00:43 01:43 02:43 03:43
Clifton, Nobel Road 16:34 16:48 17:03 17:18 17:33 17:47 18:01 18:15 18:29 18:41 18:58 19:18 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:10 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10 23:40 00:30 00:46* 01:46* 02:46* 03:46*

then
every
15

mins
until

48 48X N4
City > Railway Station > Meadows > Queen’s Drive > Clifton Bridge > Clifton
Please note: *: Time at Clifton Lane, The Dip

Saturdays
Service Number: 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48

City, Beastmarket Hill [B3] 05:35 06:05 06:35 07:00 07:20 07:40 08:00 08:20 08:40 09:00 09:20 09:40 10:00 15 30 45 00 17:30 17:50 18:10 18:30 18:50
City, Railway Station [S1] 05:38 06:08 06:38 07:04 07:24 07:45 08:05 08:25 08:45 09:05 09:25 09:45 10:05 20 35 50 05 17:35 17:55 18:13 18:33 18:53
Meadows, Soudan Drive 05:43 06:13 06:43 07:09 07:29 07:50 08:10 08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10 25 40 55 10 17:40 18:00 18:18 18:38 18:58
Electric Avenue, Experian 05:46 06:16 06:46 07:12 07:32 07:53 08:13 08:33 08:53 09:13 09:33 09:53 10:13 28 43 58 13 17:43 18:03 18:21 18:41 19:01
Clifton Lane, Fabis Drive 05:52 06:22 06:52 07:18 07:38 07:59 08:19 08:39 08:59 09:19 09:39 09:59 10:19 34 49 04 19 17:49 18:09 18:27 18:47 19:07
Clifton, Southchurch Drive Shops 05:57 06:27 06:57 07:23 07:43 08:04 08:24 08:44 09:04 09:24 09:44 10:04 10:24 39 54 09 24 17:54 18:14 18:32 18:52 19:12
Clifton, Holy Trinity 05:59 06:29 06:59 07:25 07:45 08:06 08:26 08:46 09:06 09:26 09:46 10:06 10:26 41 56 11 26 17:56 18:16 18:33 18:53 19:13
Clifton, Nobel Road 06:04 06:34 07:04 07:30 07:50 08:11 08:31 08:51 09:11 09:31 09:51 10:11 10:31 46 01 16 31 18:01 18:21 18:38 18:58 19:18

then
every
15

mins
until

Saturdays
Service Number: 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X N4 N4 N4 N4

City, Beastmarket Hill [B3] 19:15 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45 23:15 00:05 00:23 01:23 02:23 03:23
City, Railway Station [S1] 19:18 19:48 20:18 20:48 21:18 21:48 22:18 22:48 23:18 00:08 00:26 01:26 02:26 03:26
Meadows, Soudan Drive 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22 00:12 ... ... ... ...
Electric Avenue, Experian | | | | | | | | | | ... ... ... ...
Clifton Lane, Fabis Drive 19:29 19:59 20:29 20:59 21:29 21:59 22:29 22:59 23:29 00:19 00:37 01:37 02:37 03:37
Clifton, Southchurch Drive Shops 19:34 20:04 20:34 21:04 21:34 22:04 22:34 23:04 23:34 00:24 00:42 01:42 02:42 03:42
Clifton, Holy Trinity 19:35 20:05 20:35 21:05 21:35 22:05 22:35 23:05 23:35 00:25 00:43 01:43 02:43 03:43
Clifton, Nobel Road 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:10 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10 23:40 00:30 00:46* 01:46* 02:46* 03:46*



48 48X
City > Railway Station > Meadows > Queen’s Drive > Clifton Bridge > Clifton from Sunday 20 February 2022

Sundays and Bank Holiday Mondays
Service Number: 48X 48X 48X 48X 48 48 48 48 48 48

City, Beastmarket Hill, Stand B3 06:32 07:32 08:32 09:02 09:32 10:05 10:45 11:20 50 20
City, Railway Station, Stop S1 06:35 07:35 08:35 09:06 09:36 10:09 10:50 11:25 then 55 25
Meadows, Soudan Drive 06:39 07:39 08:39 09:11 09:41 10:14 10:55 11:30 every 00 30
Electric Avenue, Experian | | | | 09:44 10:17 10:58 11:33 20 03 33 until
Clifton, Fabis Drive 06:45 07:45 08:45 09:18 09:50 10:23 11:04 11:39 mins 09 39
Clifton, Southchurch Drive Shops 06:50 07:50 08:50 09:23 09:55 10:28 11:09 11:44 14 44
Clifton, Holy Trinity 06:51 07:51 08:51 09:24 09:56 10:29 11:10 11:45 15 45
Clifton, Nobel Road 06:56 07:56 08:56 09:29 10:01 10:34 11:16 11:51 21 51

then
every
30

mins

until

Sundays and Bank Holiday Mondays
Service Number: 48 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X

City, Beastmarket Hill, Stand B3 16:50 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15 23:00
City, Railway Station, Stop S1 16:55 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:18 19:48 20:18 20:48 21:18 21:48 22:18 23:03
Meadows, Soudan Drive 17:00 17:22 17:52 18:22 18:52 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 23:07
Electric Avenue, Experian 17:03 | | | | | | | | | | | |
Clifton, Fabis Drive 17:09 17:29 17:59 18:29 18:59 19:29 19:59 20:29 20:59 21:29 21:59 22:29 23:14
Clifton, Southchurch Drive Shops 17:14 17:34 18:04 18:34 19:04 19:34 20:04 20:34 21:04 21:34 22:04 22:34 23:19
Clifton, Holy Trinity 17:15 17:35 18:05 18:35 19:05 19:35 20:05 20:35 21:05 21:35 22:05 22:35 23:20
Clifton, Nobel Road 17:21 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:10 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:25

EASY TRIPS 
EASY SAVINGS
EASYRIDER

EASY TRIPS
EASY SAVINGS
EASYRIDER

Cheaper bus travel
in the palm of
your hand

nctx.co.uk/easyrider



48 48X
Clifton > Clifton Bridge > Queen’s Drive > Meadows > Railway Station > City from Sunday 20 February 2022

Mondays to Fridays
Service Number: 48X 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48

Clifton, Nobel Road 04:53 05:21 05:51 06:21 06:41 07:00 07:14 07:28 07:43 07:58 08:13 08:25 08:35 08:50 09:05
Clifton, Holy Trinity 04:58 05:26 05:56 06:26 06:46 07:05 07:19 07:33 07:48 08:03 08:18 08:30 08:40 08:55 09:10
Clifton, Southchurch Drive Shops 05:00 05:29 05:59 06:29 06:49 07:08 07:22 07:36 07:51 08:06 08:21 08:33 08:43 08:58 09:13
Clifton, Fabis Drive 05:06 05:35 06:05 06:35 06:55 07:14 07:28 07:42 07:57 08:13 08:28 08:40 08:50 09:04 09:19
Electric Avenue, Experian | 05:41 06:11 06:41 07:01 07:21 07:35 07:49 08:04 08:20 08:35 08:47 08:57 09:11 09:25
Meadows, Soudan Drive 05:15 05:45 06:15 06:45 07:05 07:25 07:39 07:54 08:09 08:25 08:40 08:52 09:01 09:15 09:29
City, Railway Station, Stop S6 05:20 05:50 06:20 06:50 07:10 07:30 07:44 07:59 08:14 08:30 08:46 08:58 09:06 09:20 09:34
City, Beastmarket Hill, Stand B3 05:25 05:55 06:25 06:55 07:15 07:35 07:50 08:06 08:21 08:37 08:53 09:05 09:13 09:27 09:40

Mondays to Fridays
Service Number: 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X

Clifton, Nobel Road 15:55 16:10 16:25 16:40 16:55 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:14 18:44 19:14 19:44 20:14 20:44 21:14
Clifton, Holy Trinity 16:00 16:15 16:30 16:45 17:00 17:15 17:35 17:55 18:19 18:49 19:19 19:49 20:19 20:49 21:19
Clifton, Southchurch Drive Shops 16:02 16:17 16:32 16:47 17:02 17:17 17:37 17:57 18:21 18:51 19:21 19:51 20:21 20:51 21:21
Clifton, Fabis Drive 16:08 16:23 16:38 16:53 17:08 17:23 17:43 18:03 18:26 18:56 19:26 19:56 20:26 20:56 21:26
Electric Avenue, Experian 16:15 16:30 16:45 17:00 17:15 17:30 17:50 18:10 18:32 | | | | | |
Meadows, Soudan Drive 16:20 16:35 16:50 17:05 17:20 17:35 17:55 18:15 18:37 19:02 19:32 20:02 20:32 21:02 21:32
City, Railway Station, Stop S6 16:25 16:40 16:55 17:10 17:25 17:40 18:00 18:20 18:42 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:36
City, Beastmarket Hill, Stand B3 16:32 16:47 17:02 17:17 17:32 17:47 18:07 18:27 18:47 19:11 19:41 20:11 20:41 21:11 21:41

Mondays to Fridays
Service Number: 48X 48X 48X 48X

Clifton, Nobel Road 21:44 22:14 22:44 23:14
Clifton, Holy Trinity 21:49 22:19 22:49 23:19
Clifton, Southchurch Drive Shops 21:51 22:21 22:51 23:21
Clifton, Fabis Drive 21:56 22:26 22:56 23:26
Electric Avenue, Experian | | | |
Meadows, Soudan Drive 22:02 22:32 23:02 23:32
City, Railway Station, Stop S6 22:06 22:36 23:06 23:36
City, Beastmarket Hill, Stand B3 22:11 22:41 23:11 23:41

Mondays to Fridays
Service Number: 48X 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48

Clifton, Nobel Road 09:20 35 50 05 20 13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:25 15:40
Clifton, Holy Trinity 09:25 40 55 10 25 13:55 14:10 14:25 14:40 14:55 15:10 15:30 15:45
Clifton, Southchurch Drive Shops 09:28 43 58 13 28 13:58 14:13 14:28 14:43 14:58 15:13 15:33 15:48
Clifton, Fabis Drive 09:34 49 04 19 34 14:04 14:19 14:34 14:49 15:04 15:19 15:39 15:54
Electric Avenue, Experian 09:40 55 10 25 40 14:10 14:25 14:40 14:55 15:10 15:25 15:45 16:00
Meadows, Soudan Drive 09:44 59 14 29 44 14:14 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:15 15:30 15:50 16:05
City, Railway Station, Stop S6 09:49 04 19 34 49 14:19 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:55 16:10
City, Beastmarket Hill, Stand B3 09:54 09 24 39 54 07:50 14:24 14:41 14:56 15:11 15:26 15:41 16:01 16:17

then
every
15

mins

until



48 48X
Clifton > Clifton Bridge > Queen’s Drive > Meadows > Railway Station > City from Sunday 20 February 2022

Sundays and Bank Holiday Mondays
Service Number: 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48 48 48 48 48 48 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X

Clifton, Nobel Road 05:58 06:58 07:58 08:27 08:57 09:30 10:08 38 08 16:38 16:38 17:11 17:44 18:14 18:44 19:14 19:44 20:14 20:44 21:14 21:44 22:29
Clifton, Holy Trinity 06:03 07:03 08:03 08:32 09:02 09:35 10:13 then 43 13 16:43 16:43 17:16 17:49 18:19 18:49 19:19 19:49 20:19 20:49 21:19 21:49 22:34
Clifton, Southchurch Drive Shops 06:05 07:05 08:05 08:34 09:04 09:37 10:16 every 46 16 16:45 16:46 17:18 17:51 18:21 18:51 19:21 19:51 20:21 20:51 21:21 21:51 22:36
Clifton, Fabis Drive 06:10 07:10 08:10 08:40 09:10 09:43 10:22 20 52 22 16:51 16:52 17:23 17:56 18:26 18:56 19:26 19:56 20:26 20:56 21:26 21:56 22:41
Electric Avenue, Experian | | | | | 09:48 10:28 mins 58 28 16:56 16:58 | | | | | | | | | | |
Meadows, Soudan Drive 06:17 07:17 08:17 08:48 09:18 09:52 10:32 02 32 17:00 17:02 17:30 18:03 18:33 19:03 19:33 20:02 20:32 21:02 21:32 22:02 22:47
City, Railway Station, Stop S6 06:22 07:22 08:22 08:53 09:23 09:57 10:37 07 37 17:05 17:07 17:35 18:08 18:38 19:08 19:38 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:06 22:51
City, Beastmarket Hill, Stand B3 06:27 07:27 08:27 08:58 09:28 10:02 10:42 12 42 17:10 17:12 17:40 18:13 18:43 19:13 19:43 20:11 20:41 21:11 21:41 22:11 22:56

then
every
30

mins

until

Saturdays
Service Number: 48X 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48

Clifton, Nobel Road 04:53 05:21 05:51 06:21 06:41 07:01 07:21 07:41 08:01 08:21 08:41 09:01 09:20 35 50 20 20 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:14
Clifton, Holy Trinity 04:58 05:26 05:56 06:26 06:46 07:06 07:26 07:46 08:06 08:26 08:46 09:06 09:25 40 55 25 25 16:55 17:15 17:35 17:55 18:19
Clifton, Southchurch Drive Shops 05:00 05:29 05:59 06:29 06:49 07:09 07:29 07:49 08:09 08:29 08:49 09:09 09:28 43 58 28 28 16:58 17:18 17:38 17:58 18:21
Clifton, Fabis Drive 05:06 05:35 06:05 06:35 06:55 07:15 07:35 07:55 08:15 08:35 08:55 09:15 09:34 49 04 34 34 17:04 17:24 17:44 18:04 18:26
Electric Avenue, Experian | 05:41 06:11 06:41 07:01 07:21 07:41 08:01 08:21 08:41 09:01 09:21 09:40 55 10 40 40 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10 18:31
Meadows, Soudan Drive 05:15 05:45 06:15 06:45 07:05 07:25 07:45 08:05 08:25 08:45 09:05 09:25 09:44 59 14 44 44 17:14 17:34 17:54 18:14 18:35
City, Railway Station, Stop S6 05:20 05:50 06:20 06:50 07:10 07:30 07:50 08:10 08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:49 04 19 49 49 17:19 17:39 17:59 18:19 18:40
City, Beastmarket Hill, Stand B3 05:25 05:55 06:25 06:55 07:15 07:35 07:55 08:15 08:35 08:55 09:15 09:35 09:54 09 24 54 54 17:24 17:44 18:04 18:24 18:45

Saturdays
Service Number: 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X 48X

Clifton, Nobel Road 18:44 19:14 19:44 20:14 20:44 21:14 21:44 22:14 22:44 23:14
Clifton, Holy Trinity 18:49 19:19 19:49 20:19 20:49 21:19 21:49 22:19 22:49 23:19
Clifton, Southchurch Drive Shops 18:51 19:21 19:51 20:21 20:51 21:21 21:51 22:21 22:51 23:21
Clifton, Fabis Drive 18:56 19:26 19:56 20:26 20:56 21:26 21:56 22:26 22:56 23:26
Electric Avenue, Experian | | | | | | | | | |
Meadows, Soudan Drive 19:02 19:32 20:02 20:32 21:02 21:32 22:02 22:32 23:02 23:32
City, Railway Station, Stop S6 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:06 22:36 23:06 23:36
City, Beastmarket Hill, Stand B3 19:11 19:41 20:11 20:41 21:11 21:41 22:11 22:41 23:11 23:41

then
every
15

mins
until


